ICAR-CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF POST-HARVEST ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY PO: PAU, LUDHIANA - 141 004 (Pb.)

F. No. 9(61)/2021-Cdn./ 854

OFFICE ORDER

Date: 24.12.2021

In partial modification to Office Order F. No. 9(61)/2021-Cdn./673 dated 16.11.2021, the Director, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana has been pleased to revise constitution of following in two committees as under:-

1.	Tender Evaluation Committee (TEC)	Chairperson	Dr. R.K. Vishwakarma, Pr. Scientist
	To scrutinize received tenders on administrative & technical grounds, i.e. on account of technical specifications as well as the terms and conditions of the tender. Recommend suitably for further evaluation by the PAC.	Alternate Chairperson	Dr. Manju Bala, Pr. Sci.
		Member	Dr. Rahul K Anurag, Sci.
		Member	Dr. Yogesh Kalnar, Sci.
		Member	FAO
		Member	Indenter
		Member Secretary	SAO
2.	Purchase Advisory Committee (PAC)	Chairperson	Dr. R.K. Singh, Acting PC(PEASEM)
	To scrutinize recommendations of the TEC, evaluate the financial bids, ascertain the reasonableness of rate, quality and specifications, identify the suitable bid and recommend the same in accordance with the provisions of GFR-2017.	Alternate Chairperson	Dr. K. Narsaiah, Pr. Scientist
		Member	Dr. Sandeep Mann, Pr. Scientist
		Member	Dr. Guru P.N., Scientist
		Member	FAO
		Member Secretary	CAO
	Tender Opening Committee (TOC) Opening of online/ offline tenders,	Chairperson	Dr. Ranjeet Singh, Pr. Scientist
		Alternate chairperson	Dr. Deepika Goswami, Sci.
		Member	Dr. Poonam, Scientist
		Member	Sh. Vikas Kumar, Scientist
		Member Secretary	FAO
		Member Secretary	SAO

This issues with the approval of Director.

(H. L. Meqna) Sr. Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. All concerned officers (by name).
- 2. Acting PC (PESEM), ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 3. Acting PC (PHET), ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 4. Acting Head (AS&EC, FG&OP, TOT, AST), ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 5. Acting Head (HCP)/ In-charge ICAR-CIPHET, Abohar.
- 6. In-charge, KVK, ICAR-CIPHET, Abohar.
- 7. In-charge PME Cell, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 8. In-charge Library, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 9. In-charge ITMU, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 10. In-charge LCPC, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 11. In-charge Workshop, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 12. Head of Office, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 13. F&AO, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 14. DDO, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 15. Vigilance Officer, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 16. Administrator e-Office, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana
- 17. I/c Estate Management Section, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
- 18.1/c AKMU, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana for uploading on the Institute's website.
 - 19. PS to the Director, ICAR-CIPHET, Ludhiana.
 - 20. Guard File [F.No. 9(39)/2016-Cdn]